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Service is now operated for Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al’s Coaches. 
Some minor time changes.  

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 

Al’s Coaches
400 Cleveland Street, Birkenhead, Wirral, CH41 8EQ 
0151 653 0222

If it’s a Merseytravel Bus Service we’d like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left  
something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel: 

By e-mail 
ask@merseytravel.gov.uk 
By phone 
0151 330 1000 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN 

For help planning your journey, call 0151 330 1000, open 0800 - 2000, 7 days a week. 

You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0151 330 1000. 

Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?
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 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Either call 0151 330 1000 or email us at ask@merseytravel.gov.uk



 22  X22   West Kirby - Chester Cheshire West and Chester Council 
  bus services 

Mondays to Fridays
West Kirby Station Grange Road 
Newton The Ridger 
Greasby opp Thorns Drive 
Irby Methodist Church 
Irby Road, Woodlands Road 
Heswall Bus Station 
Gayton Glegg Arms 
Neston Brook Street 
Little Neston Marshlands Road 
Willaston Nags Head 
Two Mills Tudor Rose 
Mollington Townfield Lane 
Mollington Parkgate Road 
Chester Bus Interchange
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Route 22 between West Kirby and Chester: from WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION via Grange Road, Orrysdale Road, Anglesey Road, Greenbank Road, Frankby Road, 
Greasby Road, Mill Lane, Mill Hill Road, Thingwall Road, Irby Road, Pensby Road, Telegraph Road, HESWALL BUS STATION, Telegraph Road, Chester Road, Boathouse 
Lane, The Parade, Station Road, Parkgate Road, High Street, Liverpool Road, Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Brook Street, High Street, Bridge Street, Burton Road, 
West Vale, Homecrofts, Kenilworth Road, Marshlands Road, Burton Road, Badger Bait, Mellock Lane, Hinderton Road, Chester High Road, Parkgate Road, Liverpool Road, 
Upper Northgate Street, Northgate Street, Delamere Street, George Street to CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE. 
Journeys serving Willaston divert from Chester High Road via Hanns Hall Road, Neston Road, Hadlow Road, Chester High Road then normal route to Chester. 
Journeys serving Mollington, Townfield Lane divert from Parkgate Road via Overwood Lane onto Townfield Lane and then as normal route upon rejoining Parkgate 
Road. 
Route X22 between West Kirby and Chester: from WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION via Grange Road, Hilbre View, Column Road, Telegraph Road, Thurstaston Road, 
Irby Road, Quarry Road East, Telegraph Road, HESWALL BUS STATION and then as above route following the Willaston variation to CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE.

   Route descriptions
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Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al’s Coaches.
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 22  West Kirby - Chester Cheshire West and Chester Council 
  bus services

Saturdays

4

   Sundays - No Service

West Kirby Station Grange Road 
Newton The Ridger 
Greasby opp Thorns Drive 
Irby Methodist Church 
Irby Road, Woodlands Road 
Heswall Bus Station 
Gayton Glegg Arms 
Neston Brook Street 
Little Neston Marshlands Road 
Willaston Nags Head 
Two Mills Tudor Rose 
Mollington Parkgate Road 
Chester Bus Interchange
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Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al’s Coaches.
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 22            Chester - West Kirby Cheshire West and Chester Council 
  bus services

   Mondays to Fridays
Chester Bus Interchange 
Mollington Parkgate Road 
Mollington Townfield Lane 
Two Mills Welsh Crossroads 
Willaston Village Green 
Little Neston Marshlands Road 
Neston Brook Street 
Gayton Glegg Arms 
Heswall Bus Station 
Irby Road, Fishers Lane 
Irby Manor Road 
Greasby Thorns Drive 
Newton Newton Cross Lane 
West Kirby Station Grange Road 
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Route 22 between Chester and West Kirby: from CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE via George Street, Upper Northgate Street, Parkgate Road, Chester High Road, 
Hinderton Road, Mellock Lane, Badger Bait, Burton Road, Marshlands Road, Homecrofts, Kenilworth Road, West Vale, Burton Road, Bridge Street, High Street, Liverpool 
Road, Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Brook Street, Parkgate Road, Station Road, The Parade, Boathouse Lane, Chester Road, Telegraph Road, HESWALL BUS 
STATION, Telegraph Road, Pensby Road, Irby Road, Manor Road, Mill Hill Road, Mill Lane, Greasby Road, Frankby Road, Greenbank Road, Anglesey Road, Orrysdale 
Road, Grange Road to WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION. 
Journeys serving Townfield Lane divert via Parkgate Road along Townfield Lane onto Overwood Lane then back onto Parkgate Lane and normal route to West Kirby. 
Journeys serving Willaston divert from Chester High Road via Hadlow Road, Neston Road, Hanns Hall Road, Chester High Road and then normal route to West Kirby.  

   Route description
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Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al’s Coaches.
Code used on this page: s- means journey diverts from Frankby Road via Montgomery Hill, Column Road, Grammar School Lane (for Calday Grammar School - timed 
at 0831) then Newton Park Road, Newton Cross Lane onto Frankby Road to resume normal route.
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 22            Chester - West Kirby Cheshire West and Chester Council 
  bus services

   Saturdays

   Sundays - No Service

Chester Bus Interchange 
Mollington Parkgate Road 
Two Mills Welsh Crossroads 
Willaston Village Green 
Little Neston Marshlands Road 
Neston Brook Street 
Gayton Glegg Arms 
Heswall Bus Station 
Irby Road, Fishers Lane 
Irby Manor Road 
Greasby Thorns Drive 
Newton Newton Cross Lane 
West Kirby Station Grange Road 

1130 
1136 
1145 
1152 
1204 
1213 
1224 
1232 
1237 
1240 
1244 
1248 
1255

1030 
1036 
1045 

1100 
1109 
1120 
1132 
1137 
1140 
1144 
1148 
1155

1230 
1236 
1245 

1300 
1309 
1320 
1332 
1337 
1340 
1344 
1348 
1355

1330 
1336 
1345 
1352 
1404 
1413 
1424 
1432 
1437 
1440 
1444 
1448 
1455

1430 
1436 
1445 

1500 
1509 
1520 
1532 
1537 
1540 
1544 
1548 
1555

0930 
0936 
0945 
0952 
1004 
1013 
1024 
1032 
1037 
1040 
1044 
1048 
1055

0830 
0836 
0845 

0900 
0909 
0920 
0932 
0937 
0940 
0944 
0948 
0955

1530 
1536 
1545 
1552 
1604 
1613 
1624 
1632 
1637 
1640 
1644 
1648 
1655

1630 
1636 
1645 

1700 
1709 
1720 
1732 
1737 
1740 
1744 
1748 
1755

1730 
1736 
1745 

1800 
1809 
1820 
1825 
1829 
1832 
1836 
1840 
1847

Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by  Al’s Coaches.
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Route 22 
West Kirby - Chester (Continued)
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